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Enrollment Across Gender And Load

Men Women
Full-Time Part-Time Full-Time Part-Time Total

Student Count 1646 1131 2193 1883 6853
Semester Credit Hours 21891 6192 29014 10900 67997

First-Time Freshmen 356 10 425 9 800
Other First-Time 27 0 36 3 66

All Freshman 571 417 587 538 2113
Sophomore 315 91 372 120 898
Junior 310 105 455 208 1078
Senior 367 204 699 464 1734

Undergrads 1563 817 2113 1330 5823
Graduate 70 304 80 543 997
Doctoral 13 10 0 10 33

White 46 30 43 43 162
Black 19 7 20 3 49
Hispanic 1447 1005 2025 1763 6240
Asian/Pacific 16 5 7 15 43
American Ind 4 1 2 1 8
International 77 79 56 52 264
Hawaiian 0 0 0 0 0
Unknown 35 4 38 6 83
Multi Racial 2 0 2 0 4

Under 18 30 396 39 539 1004
18-19 712 41 810 46 1609
20-21 390 63 606 101 1160
22-24 262 188 374 309 1133
25-29 151 198 208 372 929
30-34 54 99 77 202 432
35-39 24 55 41 132 252
40-49 19 65 33 144 261
50-64 4 26 5 38 73
65 and Over 0 0 0 0 0

Texas Counties 1533 1073 2135 1849 6590
Foreign Countries 79 56 49 30 214
Other States 34 2 9 4 49

College of Arts & Sciences 947 724 1008 991 3670
College of Business Admin 419 246 272 191 1128
College of Education 187 134 638 596 1555
College of Nursing & Health Sci 93 27 275 105 500

Average Age 

Overall Undergraduate Graduate Doctoral Women Men
Average    Average Average Average Average Average Undergraduate
   Age      Age    Age    Age    Age    Age 22 Over

23 21.73 31.01 35.64 23.54 22.56 2059



Enrollment Across Ethnicity

AmInd Asn Blck Hsp Intr Multi Unk Wht Total

Student Count 8 43 49 6240 264 4 83 162 6853
Semester Credit Hours 84 422 609 61830 2332 55 1049 1616 67997

Women 3 22 23 3788 108 2 44 86 4076
Men 5 21 26 2452 156 2 39 76 2777

Full Time 6 23 39 3472 133 4 73 89 3839
Part Time 2 20 10 2768 131 0 10 73 3014

First-Time Freshmen 2 6 4 689 6 0 62 31 800
Other First-Time 0 2 0 61 0 0 1 2 66

All Freshman 3 16 6 1901 69 0 66 52 2113
Sophomore 3 10 8 846 11 1 1 18 898
Junior 0 6 5 1022 20 1 5 19 1078
Senior 1 5 22 1631 37 2 4 32 1734

Undergrad Full-Time 6 23 36 3373 79 4 71 84 3676
Undergrad Part-Time 1 14 5 2027 58 0 5 37 2147
Graduate  Full-Time 0 0 1 99 44 0 2 4 150
Graduate  Part-Time 1 5 4 727 72 0 5 33 847
Doctoral  Full-Time 0 0 2 0 10 0 0 1 13
Doctoral  Part-Time 0 1 1 14 1 0 0 3 20

Under 18 2 8 2 925 47 0 3 17 1004
18-19 1 11 6 1476 20 0 56 39 1609
20-21 1 9 12 1076 29 2 6 25 1160
22-24 0 6 14 1014 75 0 9 15 1133
25-29 1 3 6 840 59 1 2 17 929
30-34 0 1 2 395 18 1 4 11 432
35-39 2 2 2 227 10 0 2 7 252
40-49 0 3 5 228 5 0 0 20 261
50-64 1 0 0 59 1 0 1 11 73
65 and Over 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Texas Counties 7 39 38 6206 74 3 79 144 6590
Foreign Countries 0 2 1 21 189 0 1 0 214
Other States 1 2 10 13 1 1 3 18 49

College of Arts & Sciences 2 23 12 3408 97 3 45 80 3670
College of Business Admin 0 6 13 924 150 1 13 21 1128
College of Education 5 7 16 1453 10 0 13 51 1555
Coll of Nursing & Health Sci 1 7 8 455 7 0 12 10 500



Enrollment Across Residence 

Foreign Countries Other States Texas Total

Student Count 214 49 6590 6853
Semester Credit Hours 2089 669 65239 67997

Women 79 13 3984 4076
Men 135 36 2606 2777

Full Time 128 43 3668 3839
Part Time 86 6 2922 3014

First-Time Freshmen 5 6 789 800
Other First-Time 1 0 65 66

All Freshman 26 8 2079 2113
Sophomore 10 15 873 898
Junior 21 8 1049 1078
Senior 30 14 1690 1734

Undergrad Full-Time 76 42 3558 3676
Undergrad Part-Time 11 3 2133 2147
Graduate  Full-Time 41 0 109 150
Graduate  Part-Time 74 3 770 847
Doctoral  Full-Time 11 1 1 13
Doctoral  Part-Time 1 0 19 20

White 0 18 144 162
Black 1 10 38 49
Hispanic 21 13 6206 6240
Asian/Pacific 2 2 39 43
American Ind 0 1 7 8
International 189 1 74 264
Hawaiian 0 0 0 0
Multi Racial 0 1 3 4
Unknown 1 3 79 83

Under 18 5 0 999 1004
18-19 16 8 1585 1609
20-21 29 17 1114 1160
22-24 73 18 1042 1133
25-29 59 3 867 929
30-34 18 0 414 432
35-39 11 1 240 252
40-49 3 2 256 261
50-64 0 0 73 73
65 and Over 0 0 0 0

College of Arts & Sciences 49 20 3601 3670
College of Business Admin 148 9 971 1128
College of Education 13 18 1524 1555
Coll of Nursing & Health Sci 4 2 494 500



Enrollment by Level and Ethnicity 

Part-Time Full-Time Part-Time Full-Time Total Women Men Total
Level Eth  Women  Women    Men    Men Count Hours Hours Hours

A. Undergraduate Amer Ind 0 2 1 4 7 25 56 81
Asian 12 7 2 16 37 150 239 389
Black 3 20 2 16 41 303 249 552
Hisp 1250 1965 777 1408 5400 33688 23264 56952
Inter 33 38 25 41 137 675 701 1376
Multi Racial 0 2 0 2 4 28 27 55
Unknown 3 37 2 34 76 522 479 1001
White 29 42 8 42 121 756 642 1398

Total A. Undergraduate 1330 2113 817 1563 5823 36147 25657 61804

B. Graduate Amer Ind 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 3
Asian 3 0 2 0 5 18 12 30
Black 0 0 4 1 5 0 33 33
Hisp 504 60 223 39 826 3295 1526 4821
Inter 19 18 53 26 116 296 561 857
Unknown 3 1 2 1 7 27 21 48
White 13 1 20 3 37 83 114 197

Total B. Graduate 543 80 304 70 997 3722 2267 5989

C. Doctoral Asian 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 3
Black 0 0 1 2 3 0 24 24
Hisp 9 0 5 0 14 42 15 57
Inter 0 0 1 10 11 0 99 99
White 1 0 2 1 4 3 18 21

Total C. Doctoral 10 0 10 13 33 45 159 204

Total 1883 2193 1131 1646 6853 39914 28083 67997




